DR. A. Kuntze
product catalogue 2010
valid from 01.01.2010
subject to alterations
pH
/ O
R
P

pH/ ORPpH sensors
All-purpose sensors
order information
name description article
number
AH-300-K-2-1 all-purpose pH sensor, S7 plug 24131100K
AH-300-K-2-1-PG all-purpose pH sensor, S8 screw plug (PG13.5) 24131110K
AH-300-K-1-1 pH sensor: KCl liquid filled, 1 mm ceramic junction, S7
plug
24132040K
AH-305-K-2-1-PG pH sensor: Tepox gel, ceramic junction, Pt 100, VP4
Variopin
24132111K
AH-320-K-2-1 pH sensor with resin shaft: Tepox gel, ceramic junction,
S7 plug
24132600K
AH-320-K-2-1-PG pH sensor with resin shaft: Tepox gel, ceramic junction,
S8 screw plug
24132650K
order information accessories
name description article
number
pH 2 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 2 95212000K
pH 3,56 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 3,56 95212003K
pH 4 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 4 95212007K
pH 4 - cal 50 ml buffer solution pH 4 95212010K
pH 7 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 7 95212001K
pH 7 - cal 50 ml buffer solution pH 7 95212009K
pH 9,22 -cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 9,22 95212004K
15
pH/ ORPpH sensors
Pure water sensors
AH-300-K-1-2-SB AH-300-K-1-3 AH-300-K-1-6
AH-300-K-1-2-SB AH-300-K-1-3
description
pH sensors for very low conductivities as deionized water, boiler water and turbine steam.
technical data
nomenclature AH-300-K-1-2-SB AH-300-K-1-3 AH-300-K-1-6,
AH-300-K-S-6
measuring parameter
pH-value 0 .. 14 pH 0 .. 14 pH 0 .. 14 pH
ambient conditions
max. pressure <1 bar pressureless <1 bar pressureless <1 bar pressureless
min. condutctivity >50 µS/cm <50 µS/cm >20 µS/cm
temperature -5 .. +100 °C -5 .. +100 °C -5 .. +100 °C
mechanical construction
junction 3 x ceramic platinum glass sleeve
shaft material glass glass glass
electrode material AH glass ball AH glass ball AH glass ball
reference system Ag/AgCl/3M KCl Ag/AgCl/3M KCl Ag/AgCl/3M KCl
(AH-300-K-1-6)
Ag/AgCl/1M KCl
(AH-300-K-S-6)
internal buffer pH 7 pH 7 pH 7
mechanical connection S7 plug S7 plug S7 plug
electrical connection 2-pole screw connection 2-pole screw connection 2-pole screw connection
order information
name description article
number
AH-300-K-1-2-SB pH sensor with 3x ceramic junction 24132070K
AH-300-K-1-3 pH sensor with platinum junction, S7 plug 24132050K
AH-300-K-1-6 pH sensor with glass sleeve, S7 plug, 3M KCl 24132010K
AH-300-K-S-6 pH sensor with glass sleeve, S7 plug, 1M KCl 24132020K
order information accessories
name description article
number
KCL reservoir vessel set 36510064K
KCL 3 mol KCl solution, 3 mol/l, 1000 ml 95212033K
pH 2 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 2 95212000K
pH 3,56 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 3,56 95212003K
pH 4 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 4 95212007K
pH 4 - cal 50 ml buffer solution pH 4 95212010K
pH 7 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 7 95212001K
pH 7 - cal 50 ml buffer solution pH 7 95212009K
pH 9,22 -cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 9,22 95212004K
16
pH/ ORPpH sensors
Waste water sensors
AH-300-K-2-7-PG AH-305-K-2-7-PG AH-300-K-5-8-PG AH-300-K-5-9-PG
technical data
nomenclature AH-300-K-2-7,
AH-300-K-2-7-PG
AH-305-K-2-7-PG AH-300-K-5-8,
AH-300-K-5-8-PG
AH-300-K-5-9,
AH-300-K-5-9-PG
measuring parameter
pH-value 0 .. 14 pH 0 .. 14 pH 0 .. 14 pH 0 .. 14 pH
Temperature -5.00 .. +70.00 °C
ambient conditions
max. pressure 16 bar 16 bar 8 bar 8 bar
min. condutctivity >150 µS/cm >150 µS/cm >150 µS/cm >150 µS/cm
temperature -5 .. +70 °C -5 .. +70 °C -5 .. +70 °C -5 .. +70 °C
mechanical construction
junction PTFE PTFE hole Open ring
shaft material glass glass glass glass
electrode material AH glass ball AH glass ball AH glass ball AH glass ball
reference system Ag/AgCl/Tepox gel Ag/AgCl/Tepox gel Ag/AgCl/solid
electrolyte
Ag/AgCl/solid
electrolyte
internal buffer pH 7 pH 7 pH 7 pH 7
mechanical
connection
S7 plug S8 screw
plug (PG 13,5)
VP4 Variopin S7 plug S8 screw
plug (PG 13,5)
S7 plug S8 screw
plug (PG 13,5)
electrical
connection
2-pole screw
connection
4-pole screw
connection
2-pole screw
connection
2-pole screw
connection
AH-300-K-2-7 AH-300-K-2-7-PG AH-305-K-2-7(-PG)
AH-300-K-5-8 AH-300-K-5-8-PG AH-300-K-5-9
AH-300-K-5-9-PG
description
Sensors for soiled media like industrial waste water,process water and cooling water.
17
pH/ ORPpH sensors
Waste water sensors
order information
name description article
number
AH-300-K-2-7 pH sensor: Tepox gel, PTFE junction, S7 plug 24132115K
AH-300-K-2-7-PG pH sensor: Tepox gel, PTFE junction, S8 screw plug 24132120K
AH-305-K-2-7-PG pH sensor: Tepox gel, PTFE junction, Pt 100, VP4
Variopin
24132121K
AH-300-K-5-8 pH sensor: solid electrolyte, hole, S7 plug 24132800K
AH-300-K-5-8-PG pH sensor: solid electrolyte, hole, S8 screw plug (13.5) 24132810K
AH-300-K-5-9 pH sensor: solid electrolyte, open ring, S7 plug 24132850K
AH-300-K-5-9-PG pH sensor: solid electrolyte, open ring, S8 screw plug
(PG 13.5)
24132860K
order information accessories
name description article
number
pH 2 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 2 95212000K
pH 3,56 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 3,56 95212003K
pH 4 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 4 95212007K
pH 4 - cal 50 ml buffer solution pH 4 95212010K
pH 7 - cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 7 95212001K
pH 7 - cal 50 ml buffer solution pH 7 95212009K
pH 9,22 -cal 1000 ml buffer solution pH 9,22 95212004K
18
pH/ ORPpH sensors
Fluoride resistant sensors
S-300-K-1-2 S-300-K-2-2,
S-300-K-2-2-PG
S-300-K-2-7-PG S-300-1-5
technical data
nomenclature S-300-K-1-2 S-300-K-2-2,
S-300-K-2-2-PG
S-300-K-2-7-PG S-300-K-1-5
measuring parameter
pH-value 1 .. 11 pH 1 .. 11 pH 1 .. 11 pH 1 .. 11 pH
ambient conditions
max. pressure <1 bar pressureless 2 bar sensors with
S7 plug pressure
less
16 bar <1 bar pressureless
min. condutctivity >50 µS/cm >150 µS/cm >150 µS/cm >50 µS/cm
temperature 0 .. +60 °C 0 .. +60 °C 0 .. +60 °C 0 .. +60 °C
mechanical construction
junction Ceramic Ceramic PTFE Ceramic  15 mm
projecting
shaft material glass glass glass glass
electrode material S glass ball S glass ball S glass ball S glass ball
reference system Ag/AgCl/3M KCl Ag/AgCl/Tepox-gel Ag/AgCl/Tepox-Gel Ag/AgCl/3M KCl
internal buffer pH 7 pH 7 pH 7 pH 7
mechanical
connection
S7 plug S7 plug S8 screw
plug
S8 screw plug S7 plug
electrical
connection
2-pole screw
connection
2-pole screw
connection
2-pole screw
connection
2-pole screw
connection
S-300-K-1-2 S-300-K-2-2 S-300-K-2-2-PG
S-300-K-2-7-PG S-300-K-1-5
description
Sensors for fluoride containing media
19
pH/ ORPpH sensors
Fluoride resistant sensors
order information
name description article
number
S-300-K-1-2 fluoride resistant pH sensor: KCl liquid filled, ceramic
junction, S7 plug
24132300K
S-300-K-2-2 fluoride resistant pH sensor: Tepox gel, ceramic
junction, S7 plug
24132400K
S-300-K-2-2-PG fluoride resistant pH sensor: Tepox gel, ceramic
junction, S8 screw plug
24132410K
S-300-K-2-7-PG fluoride resistant pH sensor: Tepox gel, PTFE junction,
S8 screw plug
24132420K
S-300-K-1-5 pH sensor: KCl liquid filled, ceramic junction (15 mm
projecting), S7 plug
24132320K
order information accessories
name description article